

29.10.2021

Vide office order dt. 19.04.2021 of Delhi High Court only the urgent cases were directed to be taken in view of second wave of Covid-19 and all other matters were directed to be adjourned en-bloc. Thereafter vide office dt. 14.05.2021 summer vacations were declared from 17.05.2021 till 03.06.2021 and with effect from 03.06.2021 only urgent matters were to be taken up for hearing and the rest were to be adjourned en-bloc. Then vide office order dt. 28.06.2021 it was directed that cases of final arguments and urgent matters shall be taken up for hearing and the rest shall be adjourned.

Present: Ms. Kamal Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for the JD.

In view of order dated 15.02.2021, issue warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, East District, Karkardooma Court on 13.12.2021 for appointment of the Bailiff and for report before this Court on 11.02.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
29.10.2021