

26.08.2022

Present: Shri Sobhan Singh Rawat, Ld. counsel for DH alongwith DH.

PF not filed. The same be filed within seven days.

Issue fresh Warrant of attachment of movable properties of the JD on filing of PF. Counsel for the DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 10.10.2022 and for report before this court on 18.11.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
26.08.2022