

24.03.2023

Present: Shri Soban Singh Rawat, ld. counsel for DH a/w DH.
None for JD.

Despite service of court notice, JD has not appeared before the court today.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for DH that JD has not made payment of remaining amount despite giving assurances, hence, it is prayed that warrant of arrest be issued against JD.

Heard. Record perused and considered.

Issue show cause notice to JD as to why warrant of arrest should not be issued against JD, returnable on 12.05.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.03.2023