

28.07.2023

Pr: Sh. Soban Singh Rawat, counsel for DH alongwith DH.

Show cause issued to JD received back served but despite that none appeared on behalf of the JD.

Be awaited.

12.00 noon. (W/Arrest)

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-28.07.2023