

8

EX No. 570/17

DILIP KUMAR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

22.09.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sobal Singh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

PF has been filed.

As per the report of Nazir, warrant of attachment could not be issued against JD due to difference in dates on CIS and on physical ordersheet.

Issue arrest warrant against JD afresh to be executed through SHO PS concerned.

Subsistence allowance be deposited, if the same has not been deposited earlier.

Put up on **02.02.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.09.2023