

DILIP KUMAR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

24.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Sobant, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for the JD.

Court notice has been served.

Intern Mr. Lalit Kumar appeared on behalf of the JD and submits that main counsel is not available today and even remaining payment would be made by the JD to the DH on receiving of salary by JD in month of June.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that it was communicated by the JD to the DH that JD would remit the remaining account in the bank account of DH in the month of June.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.05.2024