

30.08.2024.

Present : Sh. Soban Singh Rawat and Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the DH.

Court notice issued and same has been served to the DH.

Ld. Counsels for the DH submit that Rs. 15,000/- has been received today only by the DH.

Put up for further payment on **04.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.08.2024