

25.04.2025

Present : Sh. Soban Singh Rawat, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ld. counsel for the DH requests for adjournment to file the calculation sheet.

Both the parties are directed to file their calculations sheets before NDOH.

At request, let court notice be issued to the JD.

Put up on **23.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.04.2025