

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH.

As per report of Nazir, the notice has been issued.

Ld. counsel for the DH requests for adjournment to take steps in this case.

Put up on **29.08.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.08.2025