

29.08.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH.

Learned proxy counsel for the decree holder submits that only an amount of approximately ₹30,000/- remains to be recovered from the judgment debtor and seeks an adjournment to contact the judgment debtor.

Let court notice be issued to the judgment debtor.

Put up on **12.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.08.2025