

05.12.2025

Present : Sh. Soban Singh Rawat, Ld. counsel for the DH.

At the request of the Decree Holder, fresh warrants of attachment of the legally attachable movable properties of the Judgment Debtor be issued upon filing the list of such movable properties along with PF.

Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder is directed to file the latest statement of the outstanding amount.

The DH shall appear before the Ld. ACJ-East, KKD, Delhi for appointment of a bailiff on **17.12.2025 at 2:00 PM**.

Put up for report on execution of the warrants on **03.01.2026**. The DH shall also file an affidavit along with PF stating that no stay has been granted by any Higher Court in the present execution proceedings.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.12.2025