

SC No. 215/2026
FIR No. 362/2025
State vs. Dilip Kumar
PS DGB Road

26.02.2026

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Jitender Shankar, AR of the complainant
company.

IO/HC Rampal.

Put up for consideration on **08.05.2026**.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge, Electricity-02,
Central, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/26.02.2026