

POONAM RATHORE Vs. AMIT JAIN AND ANR.

16.04.2026

Present : Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

List of documents as per format is filed on
24.3.2026.

Plaintiff is stated to be proprietor of M/s. Khushal Rathore Handicrafts, there is an error in the memo of parties in the description of plaintiff. Corrected memo of parties be filed within ten days.

There is no documentary proof annexed regarding delivery of goods which is also not discernable from the invoices filed on record. Let the GST Returns of the plaintiff and input credit statement of defendant if available on the portal be also filed.

For further consideration, put up on **06.5.2026**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Central District/THC/Delhi/16.04.2026