

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH through VC.

Learned Proxy Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks an adjournment on account of the non-availability of the main counsel.

A last and final opportunity is granted to the Decree Holder to deposit the previously imposed costs and take necessary steps in the matter.

Put up on 29.05.2026.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-07.05.2026