

DILIP KUMAR Vs. SANJAY KUMAR

29.05.2026

Present : Ms. Suman, Ld. proxy counsel for the DH.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Decree Holder (DH) seeks a passover till 11:00 A.M.

Be awaited till 11:00 A.M.

At 1:00 P.M.

Despite the passover granted and repeated calls, none appeared on behalf of the Decree Holder.

In the interest of justice, a final opportunity is granted to the Decree Holder to take the requisite steps and deposit the costs imposed earlier.

Put up on **09.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.05.2026